502550875 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIACHESLAV KRYLOV	10/13/2013
ASSAF YA'AKOBOVITZ	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.	
Street Address:	TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, THE SENATE BLDG, FL. 1	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 39296	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	61392	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRYLOV4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-10-27assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0223 OF \$40.00 14008/56

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Viacheslay KRYLOV
, ,	.,,,	(2) Assaf YA'AKOBOVITZ
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.
(2)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) Tel Aviv University Campus, The Senate Building Floor-1
		P.O. Box 39296, 61392 Tel Aviv, Israel
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8) COMPLIANT STRUCTURES WITH TIME-VARYING MOMENT
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	OF INERTIA
	e ar eigh Appiicanon ivanioei	for which the undersigned has filed or will file an international PCT application designating the U.S., or a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on
, ,	of Application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10) U.S. [or PCT] Application Number 14008756
` ,	for Filed Applications	filed
		and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		said assignee said international or non-provisional application for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any national stages, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and reissued Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
application	ons thereof and also to execute ser	es to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue parate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
concernir	2) Each of the undersigned ag	rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared r division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
		ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the inven	 Each of the undersigned agre- tion and improvements thereof, and 	es to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire int	5) Each of the undersigned here tates resulting from said application erest, and hereby covenants that he not execute, any agreement in conflict	
documen	ation which may be necessary or de t. The undersigned further authorize	reby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this tes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or ne Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).
inure to the	 This Assignment shall be bit he benefit of the heirs, executors, adu 	nding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
		each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat	ie <u>13/10/13</u> Signatu	re of Inventor
(2) Dat	te 13,10, 20) 3 Signatur	re of Inventor
(3) Dat	ieSignatu	re of Inventor
(4) Dat	eSignatu	re of Inventor
(5) Dat	te Signatu	re of Inventor

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

RECORDED: 10/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0224